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No Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
126 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 Std 1938 41.18 Fastest Time of the Day®

68 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 45.36 FTD by a Sports Car®

106 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1928 45.45 FTD by a Vintage Car

105 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 Spl 1929 45.81 FTD by a Lady Driver

Class Awards
Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged
Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
9 Rob PIKE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 Mod 1928 54.18 1st Overall®

1st Vintage®
8 Cyril HANCOCK FIAT  NEW BALILLA 1089 Mod 1938 56.41 2nd Overall
5 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 Mod 1930 60.84 2nd Vintage
2 Charlie BEEDEN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Mod 1930 62.85 1st Handicap
9 Philip COOMBES MG J2 838 Mod 1933 58.90 2nd Handicap
Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
28 Andrew MITCHELL HRG  1½ LITRE 1496 Mod 1937 47.64 1st Overall
27 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1928 52.51 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
25 Mark DOLTON MG  PB 939 Mod 1935 53.65 1st Handicap
21 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH  FAST TOURER 1496 Mod 1928/30 61.58 2nd Handicap
Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supercharged
34 Peter TIERNEY LEA FRANCIS  HYPER S 1496 Mod 1928 53.11 1st Overall

1st Vintage
31 Bob MELLORS FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1667 Std 1934 58.69 1st Handicap
Class 5         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2000cc supercharged
Class 6         Standard and Modified  Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc supercharged
46 Neil TWYMAN ALFA ROMEO  8C 2600 Std 1932 46.22 1st Overall
44 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  T150C 3996 Std 1936 46.59 2nd Overall
45 Stanley MANN BENTLEY  LE MANS 4398 Std 1929 54.11 1st Vintage
42 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 Std 1930 57.38® 2nd Handicap
41 Guy NORTHAM BENTLEY  4½ LITRE 4389 Mod 1928 58.04 1st Handicap
Class 7         Edwardian automobile-engined cars
54 Mike NEW PANHARD-LEVASSOR  S4M 13500 Mod 1903 57.33 1st Overall
53 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 Std 1903 58.07 2nd Overall
753 Mrs Sally BENNIE MERCEDES  60HP 9236 Std 1903 61.58 1st Handicap
52 Kenneth PRICHARD JONES WOLSELEY  WOLSIT COPPA FLORIO 9500 Spl 1907/16 62.61 2nd Handicap
Class 9         Special Sports-Cars 1100 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
Class 8         Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged
68 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 45.36 1st Overall®
65 Mark GROVES FRAZER NASH  EMERYSON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1936 51.31 2nd Overall
64 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL SPORTS 1089 Spl 1931 52.51 2nd Handicap®
61 Ian SWALLOW RILEY  12 1496 Spl 1940 56.79 1st Handicap
Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc superchared
73 Dominic EVANS WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 51.51 1st Overall
76  Adrian PAUL MG  K MAGNETTE 1500 Spl 1933 51.65 2nd Overall
75 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 51.81 1st Handicap
74 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 54.60 2nd Handicap
71 Nigel WALDER ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS 1650 Spl 1928 58.20 1st Vintage
Class 11         Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
83 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1927 46.97 1st Overall®

1st Vintage®
81 Toby KIRKBY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1923 50.39 1st Handicap
Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
94 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN/MG  LA SPECIAL 746 Spl 1928/34 48.88 1st Overall
92 Clive TEMPLE AMILCAR  CGSs 1074 Mod 1929 51.03 1st Vintage
791 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 51.88 1st Handicap
Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
110 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 41.70 1st Overall
109 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 Std 1937 41.94 2nd Overall
106 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1928 45.45 1st Vintage
105 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 Spl 1929 45.81 2nd Vintage
100 John DAY BUGATTI  T37 1498 Std 1927 53.61 1st Handicap
102 Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY  12/4 1500 Spl 1936 53.76 2nd Handicap
Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
126 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 Std 1938 41.18 1st Overall®
124 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1680 Spl 1934 43.61 2nd Overall
123 Nicholas TOPLISS GN  GNOME 1992 Spl 1921 46.29 1st Vintage
121 John POTTS ALTA  NORRIS SPECIAL 2000 Std 1939 47.21 1st Handicap
120 Toby STAPLETON FORD  BOBTAIL MODEL T 2900 Spl 1922/28 56.80 2nd Handicap

® Establishes New Record

Marshals' Draw kindly supported by Longstone Tyres

1st - Julian Hunt (Paddock)

2nd - Geoff Smith (Clerk of the Course)

3rd - Sue Staveley (Start Line)

The Brooklands Double Twelve Speed Trials     Awards
 16 June 2012



Pract Pract Run Run 

No Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged
Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged

9 Rob PIKE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 1928 58.82 56.26 54.18 54.94 54.18  1stOv 1stV
8 Cyril HANCOCK FIAT  NEW BALILLA 1089 1938 58.12 57.71 57.79 56.41 56.41  2ndOv 
4 Dr Dick PATTEN FIAT  508S 1098 1935 60.14 58.72 58.69 58.70 58.69   
3 Philip COOMBS MG  J2 848 1933 71.08 61.04 61.58 58.90 58.90 2ndHc
7 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1932 61.54 59.69 59.08 59.96 59.08   
5 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 63.37 62.19 61.71 60.84 60.84   2ndV
10 Philip BAYNE-POWELL MG  C TYPE 746 1931 68.35 63.76 62.18 62.41 62.18   
2 Charlie BEEDEN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 64.96 64.82 63.38 62.85 62.85  1stHc 

15 David BRAZELL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 69.52 67.77 65.80 63.95 63.95   
11  Charles PING AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 69.98 65.68 71.70 65.63 65.63   
1  Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 1926 71.96 68.80 67.38 68.06 67.38
703 Ms Wendy LEIGH MG  J2 848 1933 100.41 80.62 80.10 77.86 77.86   
6 William HEARNE RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 None   
Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged

28 Andrew MITCHELL HRG  1½ LITRE 1496 1937 48.87 48.73 47.64 48.77 47.64  1stOv 
27  David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 54.26 52.85 53.01 52.51 52.51  2ndOv 1stV

25 Mark DOLTON MG  PB 939 1935 55.74 55.28 53.65 53.98 53.65  1stHc 
23 Peter GLOVER ALVIS  12/50 SD SPORTS 1496 1927 58.65 58.80 58.67 57.93 57.93   
24  Michael FITZMAURICE BUGATTI  T37 1500 1926 61.64 61.30 61.21 59.81 59.81   
26 Mrs Rachael 

HOLDSWORTH

MG  PB 900 1936 67.71 63.86 61.10 61.27 61.10   

21 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH FAST TOURER 1496 1928/30 64.58 59.63 61.58 63.69 61.58  2ndHc 

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supercharged

34 Peter TIERNEY LEA FRANCIS  HYPER S 1496 1928 52.84 58.81 53.11 53.57 53.11  1stOv 1stV
31 Bob MELLORS FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1667 1934 62.06 58.97 58.88 58.69 58.69  1stHc 
33 Richard HOULGATE LEA FRANCIS  HYPER REPLICA 1496 1930 62.61 57.82 62.31 61.24 61.24   

32 Ian HORNER ALVIS  FD 12/75 FWD 1482 1929 69.42 68.40 67.06 67.83 67.06   
30 Doug BUKIN ALVIS  12/50 TJ TOURER 1645 1931 79.46 118.09 71.36 72.89 71.36   
35  Alastair PUGH FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1991 1939 None   
Class 5         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars of 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2000cc supercharged
Class 6         Standard and Modified  Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc supercharged

46 Neil TWYMAN ALFA ROMEO  8C 2600 1932 49.32 47.69 46.91 46.22 46.22  1stOv 
44 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  

T150C
3996 1936 47.56 47.10 46.59 51.12 46.59  2ndOv 

45 Stanley MANN BENTLEY  LE MANS 4398 1929 56.62 55.17 54.11 54.11   1stV
42 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 58.96 56.55 57.38 57.38  2ndHc 
41 Guy NORTHAM BENTLEY  4 1/2 LITRE 4389 1928 59.13 58.95 58.29 58.04 58.04  1stHc 
40 Ian CHEESE VAUXHALL  30-98 E-TYPE 

VELOX
4500 1921 65.74 66.31 65.67 65.67   

Class 7         Edwardian automobile-engined cars

54 Mike NEW PANHARD-LEVASSOR  S4M 13500 1903 62.02 60.82 61.93 57.33 57.33  1stOv 
53 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 61.76 59.14 60.10 58.07 58.07  2ndOv 
753 Mrs Sally BENNIE MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 68.25 64.71 64.30 61.58 61.58  1stHc 
52 Kenneth PRICHARD 

JONES

WOLSELEY  WOLSIT COPPA 
FLORIO

9500 1907/16 64.42 63.33 62.61 63.29 62.61  2ndHc 

51 Hicky HICKLING SUNBEAM  16/20 4000 1911 75.00 72.70 71.60 71.01 71.01   
50 Ron BIRKETT FL  SPORTS 3000 1909 73.66 71.98 80.97 76.52 76.52   

Best Award
Brooklands Double Twelve Speed Trials  Provisional 

Results
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Pract Pract Run Run 

No Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
Brooklands Double Twelve Speed Trials  Provisional 

Results

Class 9         Special Sports-Cars 1100 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
Class 8         Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc supercharged

68 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 47.66 45.65 46.43 45.36 45.36 FTDSC 1stOv 

65 Mark GROVES FRAZER NASH  EMERYSON 
SPECIAL

1496 1936 52.73 51.76 51.82 51.31 51.31  2ndOv 

64 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL SPORTS 1089 1931 53.43 53.23 52.51 52.53 52.51  2ndHc 
62 John DEVEUVE RILEY  12/4 1496 1937 57.00 54.45 55.80 55.46 55.46   
67 James CRABB RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1935 80.30 55.96 56.02 56.47 56.02   
61 Ian SWALLOW RILEY  12 1496 1940 60.21 58.57 59.31 56.79 56.79  1stHc 
63 Miss Gillian STEWART RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1935 58.69 58.48 57.89 58.32 57.89   
760 Robert ELLIS MG  M TYPE 847 1931 66.48 67.47 61.33 63.83 61.33   
66 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 71.11 66.92 67.06 61.34 61.34   
60 Chris CADMAN MG  M TYPE 847 1931 62.60 63.22 62.38 62.16 62.16   
Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc superchared

73 Dominic EVANS WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 53.89 52.42 51.81 51.51 51.51  1stOv 
76  Adrian PAUL MG  K MAGNETTE 1500 1933 54.38 52.25 51.65 51.65  2ndOv 
75 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 59.49 51.73 51.81 52.46 51.81  1stHc 
74 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 65.03 56.55 56.92 54.60 54.60  2ndHc 
71 Nigel WALDER ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS 1650 1928 61.75 59.80 59.53 58.20 58.20   1stV
72 Graham ROOD RILEY  SPORTS 1726 1936 60.93 59.23 61.34 62.49 61.34   
70 Francis SPENCER ALVIS  12/50 TJ SPORTS 1645 1930/26 65.74 63.21 64.45 64.62 64.45   

Class 11         Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged

83 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 1927 47.72 47.71 47.59 46.97 46.97  1stOv 1stV
81 Toby KIRKBY BENTLEY  3/4½ 4398 1923 57.28 51.13 51.92 50.39 50.39  1stHc 
782 William MEDCALF BENTLEY  VDP 4500 1922 56.96 55.43 55.53 55.33 55.33   
82 Julian GRIMWADE BENTLEY  VDP 4500 1922 57.79 56.78 55.41 56.23 55.41   
80 Martin GRANT PETERKIN BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 1925/28 60.32 57.85 57.27 57.51 57.27   
Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

94 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN/MG  LA SPECIAL 746 1928/34 50.03 49.33 49.31 48.88 48.88  1stOv 
92 Clive TEMPLE AMILCAR  CGSs 1074 1929 54.48 52.16 51.23 51.03 51.03   1stV
791 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 55.30 53.65 51.88 51.88  1stHc 
91 Jean-Louis DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 55.23 57.95 53.87 53.01 53.01   
90 Colin ROGERS ADRO  SPECIAL 980 1938 58.59 58.39 56.71 60.80 56.71   
93 David ASPLIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 None   
Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc

110 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 42.60 42.11 42.48 41.70 41.70  1stOv 
109 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 1937 43.13 42.40 42.73 41.94 41.94  2ndOv 
108 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 44.83 47.30 43.68 43.40 43.40   
106 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 1928 46.15 46.56 45.71 45.45 45.45 Vint  1stV
105 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 1929 48.53 46.67 46.07 45.81 45.81 LADY  2ndV

104 Alistair REW MORGAN  AERO 1220 1928 49.01 46.44 46.00 46.00   
100 John DAY BUGATTI  T37 1498 1927 57.40 54.16 53.61 57.50 53.61  1stHc 
102 Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY  12/4 1500 1936 55.33 55.34 54.13 53.76 53.76  2ndHc 
111 Colin SHAW ASTON MARTIN  RAZOR BLADE 1486 1923 64.42 63.42 62.49 62.49   

103 Dr Bob ELLIOT-PYLE LEA-FRANCIS  LOBSTER REPLICA 1496 1926 67.60 63.61 62.82 62.82   

101  James CHEYNE HALFORD  SPECIAL 1500 1923/25 56.11 59.43 None   
107 Julian GRIMWADE AMILCAR  RAPIER 1460 1926/34 None   
Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

126 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 1938 43.04 42.94 41.18 41.18 FTD 1stOv 
124 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1680 1934 45.39 44.12 43.74 43.61 43.61  2ndOv 
123 Nicholas TOPLISS GN  GNOME 1992 1921 47.34 46.64 46.95 46.29 46.29   1stV
121 John POTTS ALTA  NORRIS SPECIAL 2000 1939 49.87 51.15 47.21 49.23 47.21  1stHc 
120 Toby STAPLETON FORD  BOBTAIL MODEL T 2900 1922/28 58.51 58.26 57.27 56.80 56.80  2ndHc 
122 John SEBER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1630 1935 49.88 49.20 None   
125 Robin TULUIE RILEY MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 1929 None   
722 David SEBER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1630 1935 56.24 51.88 None   
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